PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

READING PATROL UNIT	T-0-1 (1900)	PA 2024-344368		
INVESTIGATING OFFICER DAVIS, J, 13541 (744184)	03-17-2024 00:23 AM			
DUI ON VIEW ALCOHOL				
300 BLOCK S PARK RD				
MUNICIPALITY(COUNTY) WYOMISSING BORO (BERKS)				

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date):

ARRESTEE (includes runaway): Karla KANTNER, 40, F, READING, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS:

On the above date and time, at the above location, PSP Reading conducted a traffic stop for moving violations. Through investigation, it was discovered the operator was DUI. The operator was transported for chemical testing.

Charges have been filed

VEHICLES:

INVOLVED: 2016 HYUNDAI ELANTRA

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional investigative details emerge.

SP 1-518TX



Pennsylvania Law Enforcement Crash - Public Information Release Report

Crash	Involves:	

	O DUI	Fatality	○ Hit and R	Run () Commerc	ial Vehic	le 🔘	PSP Vehicle/Non-M	otorist		ce Vehicl	le
	Other	Work Zo	ne 🔘 ATV	Snowmo	bile	0	Commonwealth Ve	hicle	C Local Gov	/ Vehicle	
Agend	y Informat	ion:									
AGENCY PA STAT	TE POLICE - REA	ADING				INVESTIGATE LUCKENE	OR BILL, JACOB				
Summ	nary Inform	ation:									
CAD/CASE	NUMBER		CRASH DATE			С	RASH TIME				
PA 2024-	365630		03/21/2024				15:51 hrs.				
COUNTY BERKS				MUNICIPALITY HEREFORD TWP							
ROUTE # 1022	SEGMENT#	STREET HUFFS CHUR	СН	-		REET ENDIN	G				
LOCATION ON HUFFS	S CHURCH RD A	T ITS INTERSE	CTION WITH CHUR	RCH HILL RD							
Peopl	e Involved	:									
UNIT#	PERSON		FIRST NAME		МІ	LAST NAME			SUFFIX	AGE	Gender
CITY		STA	TE SAFETY EQUIF	PMENT			NON-N	OTORIS	T SAFETY EQU	IPMENT	
EMS TRANS	SPORT	INJU	RY SEVERITY								
EMS AGEN	CY			MEDICAL F	ACILITY						
Vehic	les Involve	d:		•							
UNIT#	YEAR	VEHICLE MAK	VEHICLE MAKE MODEL								
001	2019	NISSAN									
DRIVER CH	ARGED?	PRIMARY VIOLATION 3324 VEHICLE ENTERING OR CROSSING ROADWAY									
UNIT #	YEAR 2016	VEHICLE MAK	VEHICLE MAKE FORD				MODEL F-150XLT				
DRIVER CH	ARGED?	PRIMARY VIO		G EXP > 60 DAYS, NON-	PA EXPII	RED, OR UNR	REGISTERED				

Crash Synopsis:

This crash occurred on Huffs Church Rd. (SR1022) at it's intersection with Church Hill Rd. (T928), Hereford Twp., Berks County, PA. This crash occurred as Unit 1 was stopped at the stop sign on T928, looking to proceed through the intersection with SR1022, to continue traveling east on T928. As Unit 2 was traveling north on SR1022 approaching the intersection with T928, Unit 1 proceeded without clearance through the stop sign, causing Unit 2 to crash into Unit 1's 2 o'clock position. Unit 1 and Unit 2 came to final rest on the roadside of T928.

Unit 1 sustained minor front-end damage and was able to be driven from scene.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional investigative details emerge.

SP 1-518TX



Pennsylvania Law Enforcement Crash - Public Information Release Report

Crash Involves:

	DUI Other	Fatality Work Zone	○ Hit and Run ○ ATV	Commercial Vehicle Snowmobile	PSP Vehicle/Non-Motorist Commonwealth Vehicle	C Local Police Vehicle C Local Gov Vehicle		
Operator '	l was unin	jured and refu	sed EMS.					
Unit 2 sustained minor front-end damage and was able to be driven from scene.								
Operator 2 was uninjured and refused EMS.								
Notice of crash investigation was issued to Operator 1 and Operator 2 on scene.								
News Release printed and posted.								

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional investigative details emerge.